

## APPENDIX 9

Benämning	Artikelnummer	Benämning	Pris	Saldo	Enhet	Värde
Fordon PRO4	900100	Pro4 Test-Series	0,22	1,00	st	0,22
Fordon PRO4	900160	Pro4 Series Production	333 905,45	3,00	st	1 001 716,35
Ingående material	200036	LED Headlight with High Beam and Turn Indicator	0,01	74,00	st	0,74
Ingående material	200037	LED Headlight with Low Beam, Position, DRL	0,01	74,00	st	0,74
Ingående material	200081	Pipe 30x3 Frontmost pipe	244,50	125,00	st	30 562,50
Ingående material	200082	Pipe 30x3 Transvere	101,56	375,00	st	38 085,00
Ingående material	200083	Pipe 30x3 Roof Front	198,37	125,00	st	24 796,25
Ingående material	200084	Pipe 30x3 Roof Rear	198,37	125,00	st	24 796,25
Ingående material	200085	Pipe 30x3 LH Side down	287,53	125,00	st	35 941,25
Ingående material	200086	Pipe 30x3 RH Side down	287,53	125,00	st	35 941,25
Ingående material	200087	Pipe 30x3 LH Side upper	303,95	125,00	st	37 993,75
Ingående material	200088	Pipe 30x3 RH Side upper	303,95	125,00	st	37 993,75
Ingående material	200221	Cover Plate A	231,12	62,00	st	14 329,44
Ingående material	200222	Cover Plate B	237,58	73,00	st	17 343,34
Ingående material	200224	Cover Plate D	164,48	78,00	st	12 829,44
Ingående material	200225	Cover Plate E	516,00	80,00	st	41 280,00
Ingående material	200226	Exterior Plate Rear	421,40	61,00	st	25 705,40
Ingående material	200227	Plate Inverter OBC	397,75	110,00	st	43 752,50
Ingående material	200401	Battery Mount Above	20,42	81,00	st	1 654,02
Ingående material	200402	Rear Brake Hose Plate	17,20	70,00	st	1 204,00
Ingående material	200403	Brake Liquid Tank Bracket	67,72	55,00	st	3 724,60
Ingående material	200407	Air Compressor Bracket	118,25	119,00	st	14 071,75
Ingående material	200463	PDU Cabinet with brackets	0,00	60,00	st	0,00
Ingående material	200533	Cover Plate A Cone Flange	150,50	65,00	st	9 782,50
Ingående material	200588	Toolbox bracket LH	51,06	198,00	st	10 109,88
Ingående material	200589	Toolbox bracket RH	51,06	198,00	st	10 109,88
Ingående material	200606	HVO Tank Welded	1 929,62	70,00	st	135 073,40
Ingående material	200630	Charging Socket Cover Box Lid	149,42	63,00	st	9 413,46
Ingående material	200637	Charging Socket Cover Box Welded CPL	563,30	78,00	st	43 937,40
Ingående material	200678	Side Step Plate LH	63,00	80,00	st	5 040,00

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	200679	Side Step Plate RH	63,00	79,00 st	4 977,00
Ingående material	200680	Chassis Welded CPL	28 315,50	44,00 st	1 245 882,00
Ingående material	200681	Side Step Bracket	64,50	314,00 st	20 253,00
Ingående material	200685	Firewall Welded CPL	1 485,65	72,00 st	106 966,80
Ingående material	200769	Cup Holder Console	292,40	101,00 st	29 532,40
Ingående material	201006	Steering Gear U-shaped Bracket LH	81,56	187,00 st	15 251,72
Ingående material	201007	Steering Gear U-shaped Bracket RH	81,56	192,00 st	15 659,52
Ingående material	201010	Summer Tire	1 037,38	77,00 st	79 878,26
Ingående material	201013	Rim Eros Antracite	634,25	68,00 st	43 129,00
Ingående material	201025	Spring Strut Front LH/RH	424,76	184,00 st	78 155,84
Ingående material	201026	Linkarm Front LH	271,19	141,00 st	38 237,79
Ingående material	201027	Linkarm Front RH	271,19	136,00 st	36 881,84
Ingående material	201036	Suspension Strut Mounting Cap Front LH/RH	50,10	253,00 st	12 675,30
		Suspension Strut Support Bearing Front			
		LH/RH	86,04	125,00 st	10 755,00
Ingående material	201037				
Ingående material	201038	Shock Rear	408,50	26,00 st	10 621,00
Ingående material	201040	Steering Shaft Upper	267,98	181,00 st	48 504,38
Ingående material	201042	Steering Shaft Lower	349,53	181,00 st	63 264,93
Ingående material	201059	Electronic Power Steering	2 609,85	90,00 st	234 886,50
Ingående material	201060	Electronic Power Steering Controller	1 537,95	158,00 st	242 996,10
Ingående material	201065	Brake Master Cylinder Container	770,42	279,00 st	214 947,18
Ingående material	201067	Brake Booster	770,42	311,00 st	239 600,62
Ingående material	201068	Brake Pedal	770,42	88,00 st	67 796,96
Ingående material	201076	Vacuum Pump	2 777,27	84,00 st	233 290,68
Ingående material	201077	Parking brake lever	376,25	307,00 st	115 508,75
Ingående material	201078	Balance arm w. cable assy	182,75	293,00 st	53 545,75
Ingående material	201084	Bump Stop Rear	34,57	26,00 st	898,82
Ingående material	201085	Rear Axle Sub-assy	4 112,84	90,00 st	370 155,60
Ingående material	201087	Wheel Arch Front LH	588,13	77,00 st	45 286,01
Ingående material	201088	Wheel Arch Front RH	588,13	116,00 st	68 223,08
Ingående material	201090	Automatic Air Suspension kit	4 900,00	24,00 st	117 600,00
Ingående material	201100	Cab Roof Ext	816,84	167,00 st	136 412,28

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201101	Cab Rear Wall Ext	1 132,69	162,00 st	183 495,78
Ingående material	201102	Front Bumper	2 112,90	136,00 st	287 354,40
Ingående material	201110	Cab Door Inner Cover LH	1 176,26	54,00 st	63 518,04
Ingående material	201111	Cab Door Inner Cover RH	1 176,26	57,00 st	67 046,82
Ingående material	201112	Wiper Cowl	566,35	143,00 st	80 988,05
Ingående material	201113	Cab Interior Wheel Arch Cover LH	283,17	198,00 st	56 067,66
Ingående material	201114	Cab Interior Wheel Arch Cover RH	283,17	198,00 st	56 067,66
Ingående material	201115	Door Inside Upper Cover LH	166,62	22,00 st	3 665,64
Ingående material	201116	Door Inside Upper Cover RH	166,62	21,00 st	3 499,02
Ingående material	201123	Side Window LH	1 494,28	88,00 st	131 496,64
Ingående material	201124	Side Window RH	1 494,28	137,00 st	204 716,36
Ingående material	201125	Rear Window	249,41	106,00 st	26 437,46
Ingående material	201126	Windshield	1 574,88	156,00 st	245 681,28
Ingående material	201129	Wiper Motor Bracket	69,97	123,00 st	8 606,31
		Inzile Wiper Mechanism Incl Wiper Motor			
Ingående material	201130	ITG31 12V	1 254,52	77,00 st	96 598,04
Ingående material	201131	Wiper Arm 421mm with Washer	129,69	102,00 st	13 228,38
Ingående material	201132	Wiper Arm 611mm with Washer	136,40	104,00 st	14 185,60
Ingående material	201133	Washer Fluid Bulkhead Connector	26,48	58,00 st	1 535,84
Ingående material	201134	Wiperblade 350mm Ch22	57,38	20,00 st	1 147,60
Ingående material	201135	Wiper Blade 700mm Italtergi	135,45	22,00 st	2 979,90
Ingående material	201136	Washer Fluid Reservoir 4L	77,40	26,00 st	2 012,40
Ingående material	201138	Washer Fluid Pump 12V	62,35	26,00 st	1 621,10
Ingående material	201139	Washer Fluid Rubber Bushing	14,64	141,00 st	2 064,24
Ingående material	201140	Washer Fluid Return Valve	12,30	29,00 st	356,70
Ingående material	201141	Washer Fluid Hose	5,86	320,00 m	1 875,20
Ingående material	201143	Instrument Panel Shell Complete	4 493,50	56,00 st	251 636,00
Ingående material	201149	Vacuum Hose	10,66	244,00 m	2 601,04
Ingående material	201150	Vacuum Hose Connector Brake Booster	72,02	206,00 st	14 836,12
Ingående material	201151	Brakelight Switch	211,78	306,00 st	64 804,68
Ingående material	201153	Motor AC 96V 10kW	5 126,49	162,00 st	830 491,38
Ingående material	201161	Battery Gore-Tex Valve	20,54	55,00 st	1 129,70
Ingående material	201162	12V Battery Bottom Plate	41,92	37,00 st	1 551,04

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201163	12V Battery Mounting Kit	35,48	32,00 st	1 135,36
Ingående material	201174	Inner Door handle LH/RH	48,28	71,00 st	3 427,88
Ingående material	201177	Door lock cable assy (500mm) LH/RH	101,58	125,00 st	12 697,00
Ingående material	201178	Striker bolt LH/RH	31,92	40,00 st	1 276,80
Ingående material	201179	Door Lock bracket	18,95	209,00 st	3 960,97
Ingående material	201181	Push to close Latch LH	100,70	75,00 st	7 552,28
Ingående material	201182	Push to close Latch RH	100,70	57,00 st	5 739,62
Ingående material	201189	Drivers Seat Cpl	5 579,25	65,00 st	362 651,25
Ingående material	201193	Passenger Seat	2 902,50	62,00 st	179 955,00
Ingående material	201194	Seat Attachment to Chassis Passenger	209,62	86,00 st	18 027,32
Ingående material	201195	Complete Interior Upholstery	1 988,75	17,00 st	33 808,75
Ingående material	201198	Clips Interior	1,73	3 300,00 st	5 709,00
Ingående material	201216	Vacuum Hose Connector Vacuum Pump	24,72	46,00 st	1 137,12
Ingående material	201218	Steering Wheel	267,98	180,00 st	48 236,40
Ingående material	201219	Signal Horn Button	93,21	180,00 st	16 777,80
Ingående material	201223	Ignition Switch and Steering Wheel Lock 2 keys	139,81	143,00 st	19 992,83
Ingående material	201238	Seal Stripe D-list 10x12 mm EPDM	7,62	490,00 m	3 733,80
Ingående material	201245	Air Top 2000 STC Basic Kit	5 691,05	22,00 st	125 203,10
Ingående material	201246	Rotary Switch Control Element	490,20	74,00 st	36 274,80
Ingående material	201249	T-pipe Ø 60x60x60mm	52,68	109,00 st	5 742,12
Ingående material	201250	Defrost Nozzle Classic	101,05	123,00 st	12 429,15
Ingående material	201251	Air Nozzle Ø 60mm Black	66,65	66,00 st	4 398,90
Ingående material	201252	Air Nozzle RD 100.60	92,45	34,00 st	3 143,30
Ingående material	201253	Air Flexible Pipe Ø 60mm (25m roll)	35,48	142,00 m	5 038,16
Ingående material	201254	Exhaust Hose Ø 22mm (20m roll)	49,45	43,00 m	2 126,35
Ingående material	201255	Exhaust Silencer Ø 22mm	187,82	85,00 st	15 964,70
Ingående material	201256	Exhaust Clamp Ø 24-26mm	40,25	151,00 st	6 077,75
Ingående material	201257	Exhaust Hose End Protector	33,54	55,00 st	1 844,70
Ingående material	201258	Air Intake Hose Ø 22mm (20m roll)	27,95	45,00 m	1 257,75
Ingående material	201259	Air Intake Hose End Protector Ø 22mm (10st/fpk)	7,10	210,00 st	1 491,00

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201260	Air Intake "P" Clamp	2,42	118,00 st	285,56
Ingående material	201261	Exhaust Hose "P" Clamp Ø 25mm	23,48	123,00 st	2 888,04
Ingående material	201264	Fuel Hose Ø4,5-10,5mm 10m	175,22	220,00 m	38 548,40
Ingående material	201267	Steering Shaft Bearing	43,00	209,00 st	8 987,00
Ingående material	201268	Brake Pipe Nipple	1,12	185,00 st	207,20
Ingående material	201269	Brake Nut Connector	2,21	50,00 st	110,50
Ingående material	201270	Brake Pipe Connection	9,32	254,00 st	2 367,28
Ingående material	201271	Brake Pipe T-Nipple	23,86	381,00 st	9 090,66
Ingående material	201272	Brake Hose Rear	54,89	160,00 st	8 782,40
Ingående material	201273	Brake Hose Front	70,06	273,00 st	19 126,38
Ingående material	201274	Brake Pipe Clip Single	2,49	1 403,00 st	3 493,47
Ingående material	201275	Brake Pipe Clip Double for hole	3,03	482,00 st	1 460,46
Ingående material	201276	Brake Pipe Clip Double	3,43	70,00 st	240,10
Ingående material	201277	Brake Pipe	25,96	3 125,00 m	81 125,00
Ingående material	201278	Brake Pipe Washer	0,76	130,00 st	98,80
Ingående material	201279	Brake Pipe Washer	4,78	339,00 st	1 620,42
Ingående material	201280	Brake Hose Clip	8,29	98,00 st	812,42
Ingående material	201281	Banjo Bolt	5,81	200,00 st	1 162,00
Ingående material	201298	Steering Column Switch Unit	151,46	182,00 st	27 565,72
Ingående material	201305	Air Intake Hose Clamp	5,16	64,00 st	330,24
Ingående material	201306	Grommet with diap 18,5mm	13,54	49,00 st	663,46
Ingående material	201307	Grommet with diap 29mm	19,24	74,00 st	1 423,76
Ingående material	201308	Grommet with diap 35,5mm	26,88	119,00 st	3 198,72
Ingående material	201309	Cable Gland M25	34,94	51,00 st	1 781,94
Ingående material	201311	Clips Strip Black 1-2,5mm	13,72	75,00 m	1 029,00
Ingående material	201312	Air Hose Clamp 58-75mm	7,96	702,00 st	5 587,92
Ingående material	201313	License Plate Holder Logotype Strip	15,37	78,00 st	1 198,86
Ingående material	201314	License Plate Holder	8,82	93,00 st	820,26
Ingående material	201316	Seal strip, H-formed black.	21,56	111,00 m	2 393,16
Ingående material	201318	Strip Black 3 mm	8,71	745,00 m	6 488,95
Ingående material	201319	Rubber P-clamp 35/15	15,48	630,00 st	9 752,40
Ingående material	201320	Door Hinge Rubber Cover Outer	9,15	59,00 st	539,85
Ingående material	201321	Hood Locking Latch	56,80	33,00 st	1 874,40

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201322	Hood Link Retainer	1,86	59,00 st	109,74
Ingående material	201325	Hose EPDM 10x17	51,60	38,00 m	1 960,80
Ingående material	201326	Brake Fluid Hose T-connector	35,48	105,00 st	3 725,40
Ingående material	201327	Spring Hose Clamp 17/12	3,60	169,00 st	608,40
Ingående material	201328	Wiper Hose Y-connector	18,81	45,00 st	846,45
Ingående material	201329	Door Ext Sub assy LH	3 261,93	9,00 st	29 357,37
Ingående material	201330	Bracket Front Brake Hose	17,20	14,00 st	240,80
Ingående material	201331	Door Ext Sub assy RH	3 261,93	3,00 st	9 785,79
Ingående material	201332	Towbar	469,00	49,00 st	22 981,00
Ingående material	201336	Spring Hose Clamp 21/12	4,19	215,00 st	900,85
Ingående material	201338	Hose EPDM 13x20 1000 mm	59,13	12,00 st	709,56
Ingående material	201339	Hose EPDM 13x20	55,90	262,00 m	14 645,80
Ingående material	201340	P-Clamp Rubber GK5-6/12	1,31	150,00 st	196,50
Ingående material	201341	Brake Proportioning Valve	344,70	29,00 st	9 996,30
Ingående material	201342	Distance 10x25	33,78	248,00 st	8 377,44
Ingående material	201345	Steering Column Cover	34,95	201,00 st	7 024,95
Ingående material	201346	Front Wheel Hub and Brake Sub Assy LH	1 071,90	80,00 st	85 752,00
Ingående material	201347	Front Wheel Hub and Brake Sub Assy RH	1 071,90	160,00 st	171 504,00
Ingående material	201348	Steering Gear Box Sub Assy	710,72	122,00 st	86 707,84
Ingående material	201349	Emergency Triangle	32,04	51,00 st	1 634,04
Ingående material	201351	Cell rubber Strip, EPDM self adhesive	14,16	30,00 m	424,80
Ingående material	201352	Grommet 28 mm	10,07	204,00 st	2 054,28
Ingående material	201353	Outer Door handle LH/RH wo lockplug	287,23	99,00 st	28 435,77
Ingående material	201354	Lockplug for outer door handle	21,90	21,00 st	459,90
Ingående material	201357	Connector for harness, flange mounted	89,55	108,00 st	9 671,40
Ingående material	201358	Toolbox Plastic 410x348x340	309,60	100,00 st	30 960,00
Ingående material	201359	Door Switch Knob	13,98	29,00 st	405,42
Ingående material	201360	Sun Visor	128,36	308,00 st	39 534,88
Ingående material	201361	Rim Cover	12,79	1 142,00 st	14 606,18
Ingående material	201362	Fuel tank cap, locking	94,32	39,00 st	3 678,48

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201365	Wireless Keyfob Kit	612,16	104,00 st	63 664,64
Ingående material	201367	Parking Brake lever U-plate	49,99	23,00 st	1 149,77
Ingående material	201368	Rearview Mirror	279,50	163,00 st	45 558,50
Ingående material	201369	Coat hook	15,79	52,00 st	821,08
Ingående material	201370	Mounting Plinth	44,20	140,00 st	6 188,00
Ingående material	201371	Spacer for Wiper Motor	2,96	30,00 st	88,80
Ingående material	201372	Cup Holder Insert	9,68	571,00 st	5 527,28
Ingående material	201374	H Flexible Pipe 60 mm 0,7m	35,60	4,00 st	142,40
Ingående material	201375	Door Lock Wire	92,44	101,00 st	9 336,34
Ingående material	201378	Outer Door Handle w El Act wo Lockplug	405,77	126,00 st	51 127,02
Ingående material	201380	Cab Ventilation Outer Vent	107,28	37,00 st	3 969,36
Ingående material	201381	Grommet with diaphragm 13.5 mm	2,64	78,00 st	205,92
Ingående material	201382	Fuel Level Sensor	302,78	150,00 st	45 417,00
Ingående material	201383	Exhaust Hose 22 mm 0,62m	41,43	8,00 st	331,44
Ingående material	201384	Exhaust Hose 22 mm 0,22m	21,65	8,00 st	173,20
Ingående material	201385	Air Intake Hose 22 mm 0,37 m	21,11	1,00 st	21,11
Ingående material	201386	H Flexible Pipe 60 mm 1,12 m	50,50	17,00 st	858,50
Ingående material	201389	Cab Side Wall Ext LH	1 813,52	124,00 st	224 876,48
Ingående material	201390	Cab Side Wall Ext RH	1 813,52	103,00 st	186 792,56
Ingående material	201393	Clips Strip Black 1-2,5mm 0,29m	14,75	32,00 st	472,00
Ingående material	201394	Clips Strip Black 1-2,5mm 0,17m	13,10	35,00 st	458,50
Ingående material	201402	Screw MRT KTS M6x16	0,38	858,00 st	326,04
Ingående material	201404	Screw MRT M6x25	0,47	277,00 st	130,19
Ingående material	201408	Screw Hex M6X16	0,24	1 107,00 st	265,68
Ingående material	201415	Screw Hex M12X80	3,14	649,00 st	2 037,86
Ingående material	201418	Screw M6S M16x80	7,26	250,00 st	1 815,00
Ingående material	201427	Nut Pop M6	0,01	212,00 st	2,12
Ingående material	201432	Fl mutter Self-Lock 6kt A4-80-vax M8	0,38	241,00 st	91,58
Ingående material	201436	Lock Nut Flange FZB M16	3,61	850,00 st	3 068,50
Ingående material	201446	Screw SF A2MKTS PIM 5x10	1,12	2,00 st	2,24
Ingående material	201448	Washer FZB BRB 19x34x3	2,36	307,00 st	724,52
Ingående material	201453	Tape Tesa PET Fleece black	1,02	75,00 m	76,50

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201455	Screw Hex BH K6S FZB M10x20	1,89	608,00 st	1 149,12
Ingående material	201460	Washer Wedge Lock HLS M10	3,42	837,00 st	2 862,54
Ingående material	201461	Screw Black Zink Plated 4,2x25	0,70	1 429,00 st	1 000,30
Ingående material	201462	Screw S-KTS A2 PIM M8x20	2,58	312,00 st	804,96
Ingående material	201464	Screw Black 4,6x16 SVK Torx	0,91	1 294,00 st	1 177,54
Ingående material	201466	Screw Hex 5x20	0,38	1 208,00 st	459,04
Ingående material	201468	Screw Black M5x6 Insex	0,55	1 072,00 st	589,60
Ingående material	201469	Screw Machine Steel Black M4x25	1,63	897,00 st	1 462,11
Ingående material	201472	Washer 6,4x25x1,5 SRKB	0,57	3 205,00 st	1 826,85
Ingående material	201474	Washer M4 (4,3x9x0,8)	0,04	1 099,00 st	43,96
Ingående material	201476	Screw Hex SW10 8.8 M6x12	0,29	510,00 st	147,90
Ingående material	201481	Screw Machine Countersink MF6S M6x20 A2-70	0,52	1 064,00 st	553,28
Ingående material	201482	Cable Tie 200x4,6 Black	1,13	4 400,00 st	4 972,00
Ingående material	201483	Cable Tie Fix for edges	6,24	125,00 st	780,00
Ingående material	201484	Cable Tie Fix Fir Tree	1,25	6 176,00 st	7 720,00
Ingående material	201486	Adhesive Araldite 2021-1 50ml	423,77	16,00 st	6 780,24
Ingående material	201487	Adhesive Bostik Simson ISR70-05AP White	96,75	170,00 st	16 447,50
Ingående material	201488	Adhesive Bostik Simson ISR 70-03 Black	87,08	58,00 st	5 050,64
Ingående material	201489	Washer M5 FZB (5,4x10x1)	0,05	258,00 st	12,90
Ingående material	201492	Pop Rivet 4x10	0,75	68,00 st	51,00
Ingående material	201493	Screw MRT M5x10	0,31	2 281,00 st	707,11
Ingående material	201495	Pop Rivet 4,8x10	0,42	63,00 st	26,46
Ingående material	201496	Holder for connector	3,73	60,00 st	223,80
Ingående material	201499	Screw MRT T20 M4x16	0,24	642,00 st	154,08
Ingående material	201500	Brake Fluid DOT4	88,96	13,00 l	1 156,48
Ingående material	201501	Gear Lubricant SAE 75W-90 Mobilube 1 SHC	106,16	0,70 l	74,31
Ingående material	201502	Carosol Body Black 1 liter	110,08	27,00 st	2 972,16
Ingående material	201503	Heat conducting paste	322,50	5,10 st	1 644,75
Ingående material	201524	Washer RTB Nylon M5	0,06	998,00 st	61,15
Ingående material	201525	Clip Spree 10x3/16"	38,25	978,00 st	37 408,50



## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201527	Bio diesel HVO100	35,52	219,00 l	7 778,44
Ingående material	201528	Washer Fluid	14,35	40,00 l	574,00
Ingående material	201529	Split pin 2,5x25	0,61	664,00 st	405,04
Ingående material	201530	Female threaded collar M5x5	10,61	289,00 st	3 066,29
Ingående material	201534	Hook and Loop self adhesive	2,22	19,00 m	42,18
Ingående material	201536	Lock Nut M25x1,5 for cable gland	3,16	787,00 st	2 486,92
Ingående material	201537	Profile Hinge 20 (50x60x60x5)	53,91	1 230,00 st	66 309,30
Ingående material	201538	Screw M10x1,25x40	5,60	164,00 st	918,40
Ingående material	201541	Clamp	25,80	10,00 st	258,00
Ingående material	201544	Sikaflex 555	156,95	34,00 st	5 336,30
Ingående material	201545	SikaFlex Nozzle	10,75	355,00 st	3 816,25
Ingående material	201547	Loctite A Style mix rör	14,84	1,00 st	14,84
Ingående material	201552	Washer SRKB 8.4x20x1,5 FZB 200HV	0,22	806,00 st	177,32
Ingående material	201553	Starlock 4 mm	0,01	10,00 st	0,10
Ingående material	201554	Screw M6x16 (Stiga)	0,74	1 329,00 st	983,46
Ingående material	201555	Screw M8x35 Insex	0,86	417,00 st	358,62
Ingående material	201557	Screw M6x20 MRT A4	1,37	800,00 st	1 096,00
Ingående material	201560	Screw M6S M12x60 10.9 ZnFI DIN 931	3,47	1 910,00 st	6 627,70
Ingående material	201564	Screw Hex 8.8 M16x90	8,33	8 513,00 st	70 913,29
Ingående material	201565	Locknut M16	2,59	1 190,00 st	3 082,10
Ingående material	201566	Washer M16	0,39	943,00 st	367,77
Ingående material	201567	Screw M4x10 C4	0,27	213,00 st	57,51
Ingående material	201568	Screw M5x25 C4	0,43	301,00 st	129,43
Ingående material	201569	Lock Nut Flange M5 C4	1,14	500,00 st	570,00
Ingående material	201572	Screw M8x30 10.9 C4 SZF	1,46	400,00 st	584,00
Ingående material	201573	Washer M8 C4	0,31	814,00 st	252,34
Ingående material	201574	Cable Tie Mounts Self 28x28	11,47	250,00 st	2 867,50
Ingående material	201575	Cable Tie 205x2,5	0,44	89,00 st	39,16
Ingående material	201703	Fan box	321,43	87,00 st	27 963,98
Ingående material	201704	Vent plate	33,33	82,00 st	2 732,65
Ingående material	201707	Screw MRT-TT FZB M6x8	0,26	606,00 st	157,56
Ingående material	201709	Pre Assy Fanbox CPL	1 065,13	15,00 st	15 976,95
Ingående material	201710	Brake Reducing Valve	692,03	159,00 st	110 032,77

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201713	Sun Visor Plate	9,78	342,00 st	3 344,76
Ingående material	201718	Plate Suspension	72,02	243,00 st	17 500,86
Ingående material	201719	Brake Pipe Bulkhead Connector	22,14	149,00 st	3 298,86
Ingående material	201750	Floor mat side LH	62,08	18,00 st	1 117,44
Ingående material	201751	Floor mat side RH	62,08	28,00 st	1 738,24
Ingående material	201752	Door Gripping Profile EPDM/PVC 6.5/20 mm	38,48	1 939,50 m	74 631,96
Ingående material	201753	Door Gripping Profile EPDM/PVC 1-2.5/11 mm	25,26	100,00 m	2 526,00
Ingående material	201754	Sealing foam, winter	46,33	16,00 st	741,28
Ingående material	201756	Loctite 2400 50ml	8,09	119,00 ml	962,71
Ingående material	201757	Loctite 577 50ml	4,37	95,50 ml	417,34
Ingående material	201758	Parking Brake Wire	96,42	3,00 st	289,26
Ingående material	201759	Latch Pulling Rod LH/RH	140,00	48,00 st	6 720,00
Ingående material	201760	Side View Mirror Large	266,84	59,00 st	15 743,56
Ingående material	201761	Side View Mirror Arm LH/RH	87,13	67,00 st	5 837,71
Ingående material	201762	Door Hinge Welded Complete LH	246,18	164,00 st	40 372,70
Ingående material	201765	Door Hinge Welded Complete RH	246,18	161,00 st	39 634,18
Ingående material	201766	Fuel Filter	88,15	54,00 st	4 760,10
Ingående material	201767	Hose Clamp Cobra 10-7 White	7,10	211,00 st	1 498,10
Ingående material	201768	Radio Pioneer DMH-G220BT	1 290,00	125,00 st	161 250,00
Ingående material	201770	RAM X-Grip Phone Mount with Suction Cup	627,90	59,00 st	37 046,10
Ingående material	201771	Plug VSTI G3/8 ED	8,60	98,00 st	842,80
Ingående material	201772	Floor Sill Front RH	279,50	128,00 st	35 776,00
Ingående material	201773	Floor Sill Rear RH	355,82	122,00 st	43 410,04
Ingående material	201774	Floor Sill Front LH	279,50	128,00 st	35 776,00
Ingående material	201775	Floor Sill Rear LH	355,82	125,00 st	44 477,50
Ingående material	201776	Wheel Nut M12x1.25 17mm Closed	8,60	2 416,00 st	20 777,60
Ingående material	201777	Label Sheet Lifting Points	7,69	1 500,00 st	11 535,00
Ingående material	201778	Adhesive For Glass	42,28	15,00 st	634,20
Ingående material	201780	Map Pocket 350x200mm Plastic Frame	98,90	150,00 st	14 835,00
Ingående material	201781	Hose reduction GRS-10-05-MSG	25,48	943,00 st	24 027,64

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201782	Winter Tire on Eros Anthracite Rim	955,00	39,00 st	37 245,00
Ingående material	201783	Summer Tire on Eros Anthracite Rim	1 078,76	381,00 st	411 007,56
Ingående material	201786	Steering Stop LH	92,45	51,00 st	4 714,95
Ingående material	201789	Steering Stop RH	92,45	49,00 st	4 530,05
Ingående material	201790	Lockplug For Outer Door Handle	0,00	1,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	201791	Hose PVC/NBR 8x14	13,98	30,75 m	429,89
Ingående material	201798	Air Louver	35,48	181,00 st	6 421,88
Ingående material	201799	Seal Stripe D-list 21x17 mm EPDM	15,59	46,80 m	729,61
Ingående material	201801	H Flexible Pipe 60 mm 0,9m	46,25	2,00 st	92,50
Ingående material	201808	Map Pocket 403x245 Metal-framed Net	86,00	183,00 st	15 738,00
Ingående material	201809	Cover lower A pillar RH	138,68	10,00 st	1 386,80
Ingående material	201813	Tire Toyo NanoEnergy 3 195/65 R15 95T XL	0,00	4,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	201814	Cover rear without window LH	461,18	10,00 st	4 611,80
Ingående material	201815	Cover rear without window RH	461,18	10,00 st	4 611,80
Ingående material	201816	Cover inner roof	419,25	45,00 st	18 866,25
Ingående material	201817	Hose Clamp Cobra 14-8 Purple	5,36	400,00 st	2 144,00
Ingående material	201818	Hose For Bio Diesel ID=9,3 OD=15,3 L=65	18,81	150,00 st	2 821,50
Ingående material	201819	Label Tyre Pressure	10,08	1 100,00 st	11 088,00
Ingående material	201820	Label HVO Diesel	6,76	920,00 st	6 219,20
Ingående material	201821	Screw Rivet ø8 3-10mm Black	1,86	8 000,00 st	14 880,00
Ingående material	201838	Fan Box Cover	106,96	115,00 st	12 300,40
Ingående material	201841	Hood Hook	101,05	100,00 st	10 105,00
Ingående material	201843	Flatbed Basic Kit	14 759,75	20,00 st	295 195,00
Ingående material	201844	Flatbed Add-on w Front Locker Preparation	4 106,50	10,00 st	41 065,00
Ingående material	201845	Flatbed Add-on wo Front Locker Preparation	3 332,50	20,00 st	66 650,00
Ingående material	201846	Flatbed Front Locker	19 769,25	2,00 st	39 538,50
Ingående material	201847	Air Susp Compressor 12V	1 688,14	27,00 st	45 579,78
Ingående material	201848	Air Susp ECU 2CNR	1 579,23	52,00 st	82 119,96
Ingående material	201849	Air Susp Valve Block	326,74	52,00 st	16 990,48

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201850	Air Hose Connector 6/4 mm	21,78	106,00 st	2 308,68
Ingående material	201851	Air Susp Comp Isolator	38,12	106,00 st	4 040,72
Ingående material	201852	Air Susp Filter Sub-Assy w Tubing and Clips	217,83	52,00 st	11 327,16
Ingående material	201853	Air Hose 6x1060 mm	2,50	80,50 st	201,25
Ingående material	201854	Air Hose 6x480 mm	1,20	36,00 st	43,20
Ingående material	201855	Air Susp Height Sensor	215,10	52,00 st	11 185,20
Ingående material	201856	Air Susp Height Sensor Bracket	28,32	52,00 st	1 472,64
Ingående material	201857	Air Susp Height Sensor Arm	42,55	52,00 st	2 212,60
Ingående material	201858	Air Susp Linkage Bracket	13,07	43,00 st	562,01
Ingående material	201859	Metal Ball Joint M6	14,70	79,00 st	1 161,30
Ingående material	201860	Threaded Bar Stainless, 145 mm	16,88	39,50 st	666,76
Ingående material	201861	Air Spring	539,12	104,00 st	56 068,48
Ingående material	201862	Swivel Elbow Air Fitting 1/4" BSP to 6 mm Self Gripping Profile PVC/EPDM, 2.5-4 mm w	11,98	104,00 st	1 245,92
Ingående material	201870	Bubble	65,18	11,00 m	716,98
Ingående material	201871	Spring Hose Clamp 19/12	3,76	120,00 st	451,20
Ingående material	201872	Mud Flap	33,60	121,00 st	4 065,60
Ingående material	201873	Rear Fender	89,00	100,00 st	8 900,00
Ingående material	201875	Bracket	41,92	237,00 st	9 935,04
Ingående material	201876	Bracket	47,84	359,00 st	17 174,56
Ingående material	201877	Bracket	34,40	480,00 st	16 512,00
Ingående material	201878	Cover lower A pillar LH	129,00	10,00 st	1 290,00
Ingående material	201882	Bracket flashing beacon	52,68	63,00 st	3 318,84
Ingående material	201884	Front Wheel Hub LH Modified	1 690,78	39,00 st	65 940,42
Ingående material	201885	Front Wheel Hub RH Modified	1 690,78	32,00 st	54 104,96
Ingående material	201886	Spring Strut Front Modified	479,34	72,00 st	34 512,48
Ingående material	201887	Rear Fender Clamp	39,50	310,00 st	12 245,00
Ingående material	201888	Rear Fender Bracket	115,00	101,00 st	11 615,00
Ingående material	201890	Brake Pedal Modified	868,00	95,00 st	82 460,00
Ingående material	201891	Fuel Hose Ø4,5-10,5mm 3,2 m	571,47	30,00 st	17 144,10
Ingående material	201892	Washer Fluid Hose 0,29m	12,47	12,00 st	149,64

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	201893	Washer Fluid Hose 0,255m	12,26	4,00 st	49,04
Ingående material	201894	Washer Fluid Hose 0,1m	11,35	10,00 st	113,50
Ingående material	201895	Washer Fluid Hose 1,3m	18,38	12,00 st	220,56
Ingående material	201896	H Flexible Pipe 60 mm 0,42m	25,67	5,00 st	128,35
Ingående material	201948	IP Bracket	352,60	75,00 st	26 445,00
Ingående material	201949	Clips Strip Black 1-2,5mm 0,59m	8,09	28,00 st	226,52
Ingående material	201950	Washer Fluid Non-Return Valve 90°	8,12	100,00 st	812,00
Ingående material	201953	Stiffener Plate Towbar	220,38	48,00 st	10 578,00
Ingående material	201955	Plate Towbar	175,23	48,00 st	8 410,80
Ingående material	201956	Spacer	45,69	398,00 st	18 183,63
Ingående material	201959	Towbar Reinforcement Beam Assy	736,38	48,00 st	35 346,00
Ingående material	201966	Label Steering Wheel	4,19	240,00 st	1 005,60
Ingående material	201970	Rear Axle Welded CPL	6 626,59	51,00 st	337 956,09
Ingående material	201971	Universal joint	88,38	50,00 st	4 418,88
Ingående material	201974	Strip Black 3 mm 0,72m	11,65	8,00 st	93,20
Ingående material	201975	Strip Black 3 mm 0,51m	9,83	8,00 st	78,64
Ingående material	201976	Cell rubber Strip, EPDM self adhesive 3,00m Door Gripping Profile EPDM/PVC 6.5/20 mm	47,86	4,00 st	191,44
Ingående material	201977	3,50m Self Gripping Profile PVC/EPDM, 2.5-4 mm	140,06	10,00 st	1 400,60
Ingående material	201978	Bubble 3m	200,92	15,00 st	3 013,80
Ingående material	201987	Distance Rod AC-Filter	61,44	168,00 st	10 321,92
Ingående material	201988	Bumper Plate	639,63	48,00 st	30 702,00
Ingående material	201989	Licence Plate Bracket	309,60	49,00 st	15 170,40
Ingående material	202020	Front Bumper Beam	786,90	13,00 st	10 229,70
Ingående material	202041	Low Bumper Bracket	370,88	207,00 st	76 772,16
Ingående material	202050	Tub Frame Cpl	8 287,00	4,00 st	33 148,00
Ingående material	202091	Steering Flat Washer Stopper	40,95	51,00 st	2 088,45
Ingående material	202120	Suspension Strut Top Spacer Front LH/RH	20,31	191,00 st	3 879,21
Ingående material	202150	Brake Pipe A Assy	90,26	6,00 st	541,56
Ingående material	202151	Brake Pipe B Assy	115,70	7,00 st	809,90

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	202152	Brake Pipe C Assy	97,21	12,00 st	1 166,52
Ingående material	202153	Brake Pipe D Assy	36,88	4,00 st	147,52
Ingående material	202154	Brake Pipe E Assy	162,48	28,00 st	4 549,44
Ingående material	202155	Brake Pipe F Assy	78,00	11,00 st	858,00
Ingående material	202156	Brake Pipe G Assy	126,40	10,00 st	1 264,00
Ingående material	202157	Brake Pipe H Assy	110,56	8,00 st	884,48
Ingående material	202170	Pedals Cover Plate	152,97	7,00 st	1 070,79
Ingående material	202171	Fuse Box Cover Plate	122,76	96,00 st	11 784,96
Ingående material	202184	Brake Pipe E	171,01	17,00 st	2 907,17
Ingående material	202200	Wheel Arch Rear Cover Plate LH	63,64	92,00 st	5 854,88
Ingående material	202201	Wheel Arch Rear Cover Plate RH	63,64	89,00 st	5 663,96
Ingående material	202202	Parking Brake Lever Cover	301,00	80,00 st	24 080,00
Ingående material	202230	Battery Plate Non-Compressible Sealing	116,10	57,00 st	6 617,70
Ingående material	202231	Battery Plate Compressible Sealing	91,37	48,00 st	4 385,76
Ingående material	202245	Washer Tank Support	120,40	5,00 st	602,00
Ingående material	203000	Link Bracket Between Cab And Tf	25,04	19,00 st	475,76
Ingående material	203001	Instrument Panel Side Bracket Lower LH	70,95	86,00 st	6 101,70
Ingående material	203002	Instrument Panel Side Bracket Lower RH	70,95	80,00 st	5 676,00
Ingående material	203003	Driver Display Mounting main Part	151,14	96,00 st	14 509,44
Ingående material	203006	Wiper cowl support	235,00	81,00 st	19 035,00
Ingående material	203009	EPS mounting bracket	189,74	7,00 st	1 328,18
Ingående material	203010	Hood Hinge Mounting Bracket LH	284,88	46,00 st	13 104,48
Ingående material	203011	Hood Hinge Mounting Bracket RH	284,88	47,00 st	13 389,36
Ingående material	203013	Front Suspension Mounting Plate LH	235,00	2,00 st	470,00
Ingående material	203016	Striker Bolt Mounting Plate LH/RH	84,80	103,00 st	8 734,40
Ingående material	203024	Screen Protection For Driver Display	93,52	53,00 st	4 956,56
Ingående material	203035	Instrument Panel Side Bracket Upper LH	72,99	15,00 st	1 094,85
Ingående material	203036	Instrument Panel Side Bracket Upper RH	72,99	15,00 st	1 094,85

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	203038	Steering Shaft Bearing Support	327,80	126,00 st	41 302,80
Ingående material	203046	Firewall Side Cover LH	129,00	69,00 st	8 901,00
Ingående material	203047	Firewall Side Cover RH	129,00	82,00 st	10 578,00
Ingående material	203055	Driver Display Mounting/Side Part LH	59,34	68,00 st	4 035,12
Ingående material	203056	Driver Display Mounting/Side Part RH	59,30	68,00 st	4 032,40
Ingående material	203057	Hood Opening Pull Handle	59,28	90,00 st	5 334,80
Ingående material	203064	Link Bracket for Side Panels Rear	23,97	39,00 st	934,83
Ingående material	203073	Floor Mat Front	286,86	80,00 st	22 948,80
Ingående material	203077	Hood Locking System Mounting	93,40	70,00 st	6 538,00
Ingående material	203078	Hood Hinge LH/RH	275,42	276,00 st	76 014,54
Ingående material	203082	Side Panel Front Bracket	57,51	135,00 st	7 763,85
Ingående material	203083	Floor Sill Front LH	122,65	45,00 st	5 519,25
Ingående material	203084	Floor Sill Front RH	122,66	45,00 st	5 519,70
Ingående material	203085	Floor Sill Rear LH	353,00	54,00 st	19 062,00
Ingående material	203086	Floor Sill Rear RH	353,00	55,00 st	19 415,00
Ingående material	203087	Hood Striker Mounting Bracket	67,29	75,00 st	5 046,75
Ingående material	203097	Hood Prop Bracket	62,46	38,00 st	2 373,48
Ingående material	203105	Headlight housing LH CPL	712,00	4,00 st	2 848,00
Ingående material	203106	Headlight housing RH CPL	712,00	11,00 st	7 832,00
Ingående material	203108	Instrument Panel Right Cover	65,00	29,00 st	1 885,00
Ingående material	203111	Hood Prop Rod	61,27	7,00 st	428,89
Ingående material	203112	Locking System Cover LH/RH	233,80	307,00 st	71 776,60
Ingående material	203113	Hood Opening Wire	125,95	100,00 st	12 595,00
Ingående material	203114	Outer Wheel Arch Cover LH	178,00	106,00 st	18 868,00
Ingående material	203115	Outer Wheel Arch Cover RH	178,00	109,00 st	19 402,00
Ingående material	203122	Door Stopper LH/RH	60,00	12,00 st	720,00
Ingående material	203133	Door Hinge Rubber Cover Inner	6,93	279,00 st	1 933,47
Ingående material	203136	Cpl Hood Subassy	1 391,49	144,00 st	200 374,56
Ingående material	203200	Side Step Panel LH	634,00	21,00 st	13 314,00
Ingående material	203201	Side Step Panel RH	634,00	19,00 st	12 046,00
Ingående material	204000	Inverter 1238E	10 088,00	63,00 st	635 544,00
Ingående material	204001	On-board Charger 3,3kW	3 768,90	57,00 st	214 827,30
Ingående material	204002	DC/DC Converter 1kW	1 696,00	81,00 st	137 376,00

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	204005	CCS Controller	320,00	178,00 st	56 960,00
Ingående material	204006	Charging Socket 16A 1P 3m Cable	359,30	24,00 st	8 623,20
Ingående material	204008	Charging Cable with Schuko Plug 5m	845,95	112,00 st	94 746,40
Ingående material	204009	Pushbutton Momentary Red	119,86	38,00 st	4 554,76
Ingående material	204011	PDU LV 3 I/O	300,57	66,00 st	19 837,62
Ingående material	204012	Fuse 125A 32V M8	28,84	80,00 st	2 307,20
Ingående material	204013	Relay 12V 70A (KL15)	22,57	19,00 st	428,83
Ingående material	204014	Relay Turn Indicator	103,00	99,00 st	10 197,00
Ingående material	204015	Radio	1 014,80	19,00 st	19 281,20
Ingående material	204016	Radio Antenna	135,28	35,00 st	4 734,80
Ingående material	204019	Signal Horn 400Hz	95,67	25,00 st	2 391,75
Ingående material	204020	Trailer 13-Pin Connector	94,60	22,00 st	2 081,20
Ingående material	204021	12V Power Outlet	63,43	52,00 st	3 298,10
Ingående material	204022	USB Charger Outlet Dual	210,70	24,00 st	5 056,80
Ingående material	204023	Switch Door	40,85	49,00 st	2 001,65
Ingående material	204024	Switch Mounting Frame 1 slot	10,21	192,00 st	1 960,32
Ingående material	204025	Switch Mounting Frame 6 slot	19,45	31,00 st	602,95
Ingående material	204026	Switch I-O-II Green LED	94,60	90,00 st	8 514,00
Ingående material	204027	Switch I-O Green LED	87,20	371,00 st	32 351,20
Ingående material	204028	Switch Cover Blue RND	30,18	146,00 st	4 406,28
Ingående material	204029	Switch Cover Turtle/Rabbit	13,98	150,00 st	2 097,00
Ingående material	204030	Switch Cover Rear Fog	10,06	134,00 st	1 348,04
Ingående material	204031	Switch Cover Extra Front Light	10,06	242,00 st	2 434,52
Ingående material	204032	Switch Cover Extra Rear Light	10,06	240,00 st	2 414,40
Ingående material	204033	Switch Cover Extra Beacon Light	10,06	150,00 st	1 509,00
Ingående material	204035	Switch Cover Blind	12,29	100,00 st	1 229,00
Ingående material	204036	LED Headlight with High Beam and Turn Indicator	1 983,00	153,00 st	303 399,00
Ingående material	204037	LED Headlight with Low Beam, Position, DRL LED Stop, Tail and Indicator Light with Red	2 478,00	151,00 st	374 178,00
Ingående material	204038	Lens	350,33	120,00 st	42 039,60
Ingående material	204039	LED Fog and Reverse Light	350,33	122,00 st	42 740,26



## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	204040	LED Number Plate Light	205,36	137,00 st	28 134,32
Ingående material	204041	LED Side Direction Indicator (Cat. 5)	209,01	98,00 st	20 482,98
		LED Interior Light with Switch and Door			
Ingående material	204042	Switch Wir	225,77	100,00 st	22 577,00
Ingående material	204043	Rear Reflector Round	9,54	111,00 st	1 058,94
Ingående material	204044	HV Battery 210 96V Complete	104 496,00	1,00 st	104 496,00
		miniECU CAN Translator with Customized			
Ingående material	204045	SW	1 935,00	2,00 st	3 870,00
Ingående material	204064	Reversing Buzzer	173,10	126,00 st	21 810,60
Ingående material	204066	Harness Chassis	6 044,00	95,00 st	574 180,00
Ingående material	204067	Harness Dashboard	2 495,00	148,00 st	369 260,00
Ingående material	204068	Harness Tubular	233,24	120,00 st	27 988,80
Ingående material	204069	Harness Cabin	934,57	131,00 st	122 428,67
Ingående material	204070	Harness Front	517,00	133,00 st	68 761,00
Ingående material	204072	Cable Service and Emergency Disconnect	52,98	87,00 st	4 609,26
Ingående material	204073	Cable 12 V Battery Plus	130,00	95,00 st	12 350,00
Ingående material	204074	Cable 12 V Battery Minus	117,86	93,00 st	10 960,98
Ingående material	204075	Cable DC/DC Minus	44,42	83,00 st	3 686,86
Ingående material	204076	Cable HV Battery Ground	38,06	150,00 st	5 709,00
Ingående material	204077	Cable Motor Ground	38,06	149,00 st	5 670,94
Ingående material	204080	Harness Rear extended flanged	958,90	87,00 st	83 424,30
Ingående material	204081	Connectors XINXI	81,35	260,00 st	21 151,00
Ingående material	204082	Battery 12V 70Ah	1 096,00	18,00 st	19 728,00
Ingående material	204084	Charging Socket 16 A 1P for filter	469,30	15,00 st	7 039,50
Ingående material	204085	Cable Charger To Filter	100,00	5,00 st	500,00
Ingående material	204086	Harness capacitor	200,00	41,00 st	8 200,00
Ingående material	204089	Harness beacon light	316,00	34,00 st	10 744,00
Ingående material	204090	Harness flasher lights	470,00	56,00 st	26 320,00
Ingående material	204093	Harness adapter for capacitor	150,00	62,00 st	9 300,00
Ingående material	204095	HVA280, CODE D, 2x4mm2 500mm	0,00	150,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	204095	HVA280, CODE D, 2x4mm2 500mm	0,00	150,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	204100	CAN Isolator	547,00	21,00 st	11 487,00

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	204101	Relay 12V 60A with Dust Protection	535,29	14,00 st	7 494,06
Ingående material	204102	Switch I-0-II Double pole Special	62,35	150,00 st	9 352,50
Ingående material	204104	Connector DT04-2P	4,83	206,00 st	994,98
Ingående material	204105	Wedge Lock W2P	0,65	116,00 st	74,82
Ingående material	204106	Crimp 1060-16-0622	2,04	3 324,00 st	6 780,96
Ingående material	204107	Connector Kit DP42 Webasto	70,95	37,00 st	2 625,15
Ingående material	204109	Label Danger Energy Storage Device 100 V	45,00	15,00 st	675,00
Ingående material	204110	Label Danger High Voltage Red	2,58	168,00 st	433,44
Ingående material	204111	Label HV Component Orange	2,58	150,00 st	387,00
Ingående material	204112	Label HV Information	2,58	50,00 st	129,00
Ingående material	204113	Label Qr-Code Emergency Responce Sheet	2,58	250,00 st	645,00
Ingående material	204114	Label Emergency Disconnect	2,58	103,00 st	265,74
Ingående material	204117	Fuse 1 A 80 V	15,16	10,00 st	151,60
Ingående material	204118	2P 2.8 TAB Housing	15,04	131,00 st	1 970,24
Ingående material	204119	PDU HV w AMP+ HVP800 Connector	8 000,00	12,00 st	96 000,00
Ingående material	204120	HV Battery 210 96V Complete w AMP+HVP800 Connector	90 482,00	6,00 st	542 892,00
Ingående material	204124	Crimp 1060-14-0122	1,14	6 032,00 st	6 876,48
Ingående material	204125	Ring Terminal M8 2.62 to 6.62 mm2	1,45	100,00 st	145,00
Ingående material	204126	Fan 12 V	393,45	62,00 st	24 393,90
Ingående material	204127	Speed Selector rotary switch	217,15	52,00 st	11 291,80
Ingående material	204128	Harness door lock and fan	731,00	118,00 st	86 258,00
Ingående material	204130	AC Filter 16 A 0.47 nF	247,00	176,00 st	43 472,00
Ingående material	204134	Connector DT04-3P	9,47	40,00 st	378,80
Ingående material	204135	Wedge Lock W3P	0,87	53,00 st	46,11
Ingående material	204136	KRF Tube Terminal 16-8	6,19	73,00 st	451,87
Ingående material	204137	PVC Isolation Sleeve 5mm Diameter	0,30	1 050,00 st	316,05
Ingående material	204138	Female Crimp Bullet 0,5-2,27 Ø4mm	2,33	106,00 st	246,98
Ingående material	204139	Snap-on Ferrite 4W620 417 Ω @ 100 MHz	80,02	128,00 st	10 242,94

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	204140	Snap-on Ferrite 4W620 182 Ω @ 100 MHz	28,49	56,00 st	1 595,30
Ingående material	204142	Led Flasher Unit	263,38	25,00 st	6 584,38
Ingående material	204144	HV Fuse 15 A 450 V DC 10x38 Cartridge	86,86	28,00 st	2 432,08
Ingående material	204145	HV Fuse 20 A 450 V DC 10x38 Cartridge	102,93	25,00 st	2 573,25
Ingående material	204146	HV Fuse 40 A 450 V DC 10x38 Cartridge	109,22	28,00 st	3 058,16
Ingående material	204160	Display enGage VII 5.7" LCD QVGA CAN	3 128,25	10,00 st	31 282,50
Ingående material	204162	Smart Pulse Module Direction Lights Front	350,00	41,00 st	14 350,00
Ingående material	204163	Smart Pulse Module Direction Lights Rear	350,00	33,00 st	11 550,00
Ingående material	204164	Amber LED flashing beacon light	269,00	85,00 st	22 865,00
Ingående material	204165	Amber LED flashing light	214,00	368,00 st	78 752,00
Ingående material	204166	LED work light 1600lm	491,00	50,00 st	24 550,00
Ingående material	204169	Mini Fuse 7.5A	1,17	186,00 st	217,95
Ingående material	204170	Mini Fuse 15A	1,17	167,00 st	195,68
Ingående material	204171	Wedge Lock WM2P	0,46	1 000,00 st	456,19
Ingående material	204172	Contactora 96V DC CO 250A/400A	648,09	13,00 st	8 425,17
Ingående material	204173	Bracket for Contactora 96V DC CO	10,82	100,00 st	1 081,80
Ingående material	204174	Cable gland EMC M20	65,48	100,00 st	6 548,00
Ingående material	204177	USB Charger 5V 4.2A with voltage meter	53,75	81,00 st	4 353,75
Ingående material	204178	Speakers 4" 40W with grids (2 pcs)	102,13	71,00 st	7 250,88
Ingående material	204179	Switch I-O-II momentary two pole	68,80	222,00 st	15 273,60
Ingående material	204180	Switch I-O one pole	79,95	726,00 st	58 043,70
Ingående material	204181	Indication light two pos	47,84	153,00 st	7 319,14
Ingående material	204182	Switch glass rear fog light yellow	4,46	367,00 st	1 637,28
Ingående material	204183	Switch glass rotating beacon yellow	4,46	201,00 st	896,71
Ingående material	204184	Switch glass work light front yellow	4,46	149,00 st	664,73
Ingående material	204185	Switch glass work light rear yellow	4,46	252,00 st	1 124,24
Ingående material	204186	Switch glass empty black	4,46	141,00 st	629,04
Ingående material	204188	Switch light connector 2p	3,44	147,00 st	505,68

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	204189	Switch Cover Blind	3,44	900,00 st	3 096,00
Ingående material	204193	Switch connector 8+2p	5,16	915,00 st	4 721,40
Ingående material	204197	LED amber 12V 6mm	26,60	89,00 st	2 367,00
Ingående material	204198	Splice Parallel 0.30-1.42mm	0,86	249,00 st	213,39
Ingående material	204199	Shrink tube with glue 5.75mm 4:1 ratio	1,74	127,00 st	221,03
Ingående material	204201	Harness door	356,90	206,00 st	73 521,40
Ingående material	204204	DAB Radio Pioneer DMH-A340DAB	2 461,00	2,00 st	4 922,00
Ingående material	204209	Harness door switch	190,27	206,00 st	39 195,62
		Harness door switch 12V + central lock			
Ingående material	204210	button	197,80	116,00 st	22 944,80
Ingående material	204211	W-bus diagnostic cable	50,00	31,00 st	1 550,00
Ingående material	204213	Connector DT06-2S	10,38	100,00 st	1 038,00
Ingående material	204214	Wedge Lock W2S	0,96	90,00 st	86,40
Ingående material	204215	Backshell 7806750	547,62	4,00 st	2 190,48
Ingående material	204219	Connector HDP26-24-19SE	151,43	87,00 st	13 174,41
Ingående material	204220	Cavity plug 114017	106,36	127,00 st	13 507,72
Ingående material	204223	Connector 1-967584-3	39,32	110,00 st	4 325,20
Ingående material	204224	Contact 5-965908-1	2,45	1 060,00 st	2 597,00
Ingående material	204225	Wire seal 963530-1	0,13	560,00 st	72,80
Ingående material	204227	Shrink tube with glue 24mm 4:1 ratio	69,71	92,43334 st	6 443,53
Ingående material	204228	Harness 13 pin trailer connector	327,88	45,00 st	14 754,38
Ingående material	204237	Relay delay off adjustable 0-900sec	308,52	75,00 st	23 139,00
Ingående material	204241	Micro Switch SPDT 16A 250V	25,82	344,00 st	8 882,08
Ingående material	204244	Connector DTM04-6P	14,38	89,00 st	1 279,82
Ingående material	204245	Wedglock WM6P	0,99	132,00 st	130,68
		Panel mounted USB and 3.5mm jack			
Ingående material	204247	extension cord	188,54	4,00 st	754,16
Ingående material	204248	Rear View Camera Incl. 15m Cable	1 393,00	7,00 st	9 751,00
Ingående material	204249	Adapter Mini-DIN (female) to RCA (male)	178,80	23,00 st	4 112,40
		DAB antenna SMA/SMB 3m Window			
Ingående material	204250	Fixation	215,00	9,00 st	1 935,00
Ingående material	204252	Charging Cable Type2 20A 8m	1 714,00	4,00 st	6 856,00

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	204260	Switch I-O one pole momentary	139,81	38,00 st	5 312,78
Ingående material	206001	Emergency Response Sheet	21,39	10,00 st	213,90
Ingående material	206002	User Manual Swe	31,71	48,00 st	1 522,08
Ingående material	206004	Emergency Response Sheet	21,39	25,00 st	534,75
Ingående material	207017	Pre Assy Spring Strut LH	884,69	3,00 st	2 654,07
Ingående material	207018	Pre Assy Spring Strut RH	931,57	4,00 st	3 726,28
Ingående material	207100	Pre Assy Rear lights and plate	3 172,61	12,00 st	38 071,32
Ingående material	207101	Pre Assy Headlight LH Cpl	5 605,83	10,00 st	56 058,30
Ingående material	207102	Pre Assy Headlight RH Cpl	5 605,83	14,00 st	78 481,62
Ingående material	207103	Pre Assy Instrument panel	11 557,67	12,00 st	138 692,04
Ingående material	207105	Door Pre Assy LH	7 264,51	6,00 st	43 587,06
Ingående material	207106	Door Pre Assy RH	7 264,50	7,00 st	50 851,50
Ingående material	207107	Reversing Buzzer Pre Assy	215,26	18,00 st	3 874,68
Ingående material	207109	Pre Assy PDU LV 3 I/O	405,34	5,00 st	2 026,70
Ingående material	207110	Pre Assy Inverter	14 909,04	9,00 st	134 181,36
Ingående material	207111	Pre Assy Display	3 602,56	21,00 st	75 653,76
Ingående material	207112	Pre Assy Rear Axle	12 556,88	4,00 st	50 227,52
Ingående material	207114	Pre Assy PDU HV+DC/DC	9 828,34	19,00 st	186 738,46
Ingående material	207116	Pre Assy Automatic Air Suspension	6 275,76	13,00 st	81 584,88
Ingående material	207119	Pre Assy Charging Socket Cover Box Lid	727,39	18,00 st	13 093,02
Ingående material	207120	Pre Assy Brake liquid tank	1 053,81	22,00 st	23 183,82
Ingående material	207121	Pre Assy Washer Tank+Horn	305,55	21,00 st	6 416,55
Ingående material	207122	Pre Assy Acc pedal	547,99	16,00 st	8 767,84
Ingående material	207123	Pre Assy HVO Tank	4 556,80	3,00 st	13 670,40
Ingående material	207124	Pre Assy Vacuum Hose	167,09	4,00 st	668,36
Ingående material	207126	Pre Assy Toolbox CPL	460,11	90,00 st	41 409,90
Ingående material	207127	Pre Assy Air Top STC Basic Kit wo Pump	3 759,31	8,00 st	30 074,48
Ingående material	207128	Pre Assy Cover Plate A Cone Flange CPL	701,81	2,00 st	1 403,62
Ingående material	207129	Pre Assy Air Flexible Hose IP	565,07	20,00 st	11 301,40
Ingående material	207131	Pre Assy EPS	2 846,91	27,00 st	76 866,57
Ingående material	207132	Pre Assy Bracket flashing beacon	148,81	12,00 st	1 785,72
Ingående material	207133	Pre Assy Amber LED flashing light	290,56	3,00 st	871,68

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	207204	Pre Assy Complete Cabin	24 507,26	2,00 st	49 014,52
Ingående material	207205	Pre Assy Complete Cabin Pinero	24 507,26	1,00 st	24 507,26
Ingående material	207301	Standard Flatbed with Front Locker	39 374,06	2,00 st	78 748,12
Ingående material	207302	Standard Flatbed	18 651,21	3,00 st	55 953,63
Ingående material	207305	Working Light	1 133,09	98,00 st	111 042,82
Ingående material	207308	Towbar	0,00	2,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210005	Sealing washer	16,77	277,00 st	4 645,29
Ingående material	210026	End cap	1,47	2 447,00 st	3 597,09
Ingående material	210027	Banjo coupling 4914-02-03	20,96	191,00 st	4 003,36
Ingående material	210028	Banjo screw 4916-02	9,56	191,00 st	1 825,96
Ingående material	210029	Adapter RI-38-18ED	11,50	255,00 st	2 932,50
Ingående material	210030	Control Arm Adjustable	731,00	40,00 st	29 240,00
Ingående material	210032	Bonded seal GBR-02	1,37	141,00 st	193,17
Ingående material	210036	Service Kit Sway Bar Long Chassis	1 438,44	39,00 st	56 099,16
Ingående material	210037	Sway Bar	564,00	29,00 st	16 356,00
Ingående material	210042	Sway Bar Bracket Plate	62,35	52,00 st	3 242,20
Ingående material	210043	Axle Stop Plate	63,42	60,00 st	3 805,20
Ingående material	210044	Control Arm	546,00	40,00 st	21 840,00
Ingående material	210045	Panhard Rod	635,00	18,00 st	11 430,00
Ingående material	210046	Stabilizer sway bar link	54,67	43,00 st	2 350,81
Ingående material	210048	Spindle Extension Welded LH	170,44	13,00 st	2 215,72
Ingående material	210052	Splice nut hexagon M8x50	1,18	130,00 st	153,92
Ingående material	210053	Protection for positive pole	9,59	60,00 st	575,40
Ingående material	210054	Protection cap 90deg 16-21mm	8,71	61,00 st	531,31
Ingående material	210055	Protection cap Straigth 13-41mm	15,24	97,00 st	1 478,28
Ingående material	210060	Spacer plate microswitch int. light cent. locking	15,31	220,00 st	3 368,20
Ingående material	210064	Spacer steering gear cpl	105,35	69,00 st	7 269,15
Ingående material	210066	Plate steering gear	18,27	69,00 st	1 260,63
Ingående material	210068	Sway Bar Bracket	139,00	6,00 st	834,00
Ingående material	210069	Anchor Plate Microswitch	14,83	340,00 st	5 042,20
Ingående material	210070	Anti Rotation Plate LH	51,06	10,00 st	510,60
Ingående material	210071	Bracket	37,84	60,00 st	2 270,40

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	210072	Plate Gas Spring	36,00	58,00 st	2 088,00
Ingående material	210073	Gas spring 8/19 325mm/100 100N	176,30	58,00 st	10 225,40
Ingående material	210074	Spindle Extension Welded RH	170,44	12,00 st	2 045,28
Ingående material	210077	Anti Rotation Plate RH	51,06	11,00 st	561,66
Ingående material	210078	Hood Spring Mount	10,66	150,00 st	1 599,00
Ingående material	210079	Compression Spring	15,05	2,00 st	30,10
Ingående material	210080	Blind Rivet Nut -ALU-M8	5,50	100,00 st	550,00
Ingående material	210081	Service Kit Sway Bar Short Chassis	1 464,90	4,00 st	5 859,60
Ingående material	210082	Service Kit 12V Charging Point	54,56	50,00 st	2 728,00
Ingående material	210083	Service Kit Steering Gear	37,58	50,00 st	1 879,00
Ingående material	210084	Service Kit Door Switch	1 606,09	8,00 st	12 848,72
Ingående material	210085	Service Kit Door Stop	61,71	46,00 st	2 838,66
Ingående material	210086	Service Kit Control Arms	3 242,83	31,00 st	100 527,73
Ingående material	210087	Service Kit Hood Opening	66,65	55,00 st	3 665,75
Ingående material	210088	Service Kit Spindle Extension	594,86	47,00 st	27 958,42
Ingående material	210091	Tire Repair Spray 500 ml	77,00	52,00 st	4 004,00
Ingående material	210094	Carriage Bolt Spindle Extension	26,87	76,00 st	2 042,12
Ingående material	210095	Heat Shield LH	34,29	26,00 st	891,54
Ingående material	210096	Heat Shield RH	34,29	24,00 st	822,96
Ingående material	210098	Hose Clamp Cobra 12-8 Black	7,97	194,00 st	1 546,18
Ingående material	210109	Hood Spring Mount	32,25	17,00 st	548,25
Ingående material	210110	Spacer	12,20	16,00 st	195,20
Ingående material	210111	Slide Bearing With Flange	5,42	50,00 st	271,00
Ingående material	210112	Front Bumper Cpl.	0,00	-1,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210113	Leaf Hedge	0,00	6,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210117	Adjustable Hook Clamp	110,30	47,00 st	5 183,87
Ingående material	210118	Hook Clamp	16,93	47,00 st	795,71
Ingående material	210119	Hinge	55,30	27,00 st	1 493,10
Ingående material	210120	Heated windscreen	4 518,35	30,00 st	135 550,50
Ingående material	210124	Sway Bar Bracket 2	195,00	66,00 st	12 870,00
Ingående material	210127	Sway Bar Stabilizer Set	544,11	28,00 st	15 235,08
Ingående material	210128	Air Cylinder Brake Valve	0,00	29,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210129	Bracket Brake Valve	0,00	29,00 st	0,00

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	210130	Brake Reducing Valve	0,00	24,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210131	Assembly Brake Valve/Air Cylinder	0,00	8,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210132	Push Rod Brake Valve	0,00	29,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210133	Distance Plate	0,00	37,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210134	Air Hose Adapter Ø6 M5	0,00	29,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210135	Air Filter Plug M5	0,00	29,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210137	Air Hose T Adapter Ø6-4-6	0,00	37,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210140	Brake Pipe Nipple 3/8-24 UNF Type S	0,00	94,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210149	Assembly Brake Proportioning Valve	0,00	8,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	210150	Type Plate Towbar	0,00	38,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	700001	Countersunk screw 4,2x25 DIN7982-C-H2-A4	0,22	198,00 st	42,57
Ingående material	700002	Screw UC6S 12.9 3/16 UNFx 13 black zinc plated	0,97	1 190,00 st	1 151,33
Ingående material	700003	Screw insex M8x20 10.9 ZnNi ISO 7380-2	0,69	81 145,00 st	55 827,76
Ingående material	700004	Screw K6SF M6x40 10.9 ZnNi C4 ISO 7380-2	0,82	772,00 st	630,72
Ingående material	700005	Washer 13x24x2,5 300HV ZnFI ISO 7089	1,05	55 572,00 st	58 545,10
Ingående material	700006	Screw M6SH M10x25 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4017/DIN 933	0,97	148,00 st	143,19
Ingående material	700007	Nut LM6M M10 FZV DIN 985	0,56	374,00 st	209,07
Ingående material	700008	Pop Rivet 4,8x10,5 Large Head Black	0,41	1 742,00 st	715,35
Ingående material	700009	Screw M6SH M8x30 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4017/DIN 933	0,85	701,00 st	595,32
Ingående material	700010	Lock nut M8 FZV DIN 6924	0,31	536,00 st	167,10
Ingående material	700012	Washer 10,5x20x2 300HV ZnFI ISO 7089	0,70	2 257,00 st	1 572,23
Ingående material	700013	Screw M6S M12x130 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4014	4,87	1 020,00 st	4 967,15
Ingående material	700014	Screw M6SH M8x35 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4017/DIN 933	1,61	754,00 st	1 215,83
Ingående material	700015	Nut M6M M8 CL10 ZnFI ISO 4032	0,25	2 161,00 st	534,31
Ingående material	700016	Nut M6MF M6 CL 8 ZnFI Toothed	0,37	7 281,00 st	2 661,21
Ingående material	700017	Screw MRT M6x12 8.8 ZnNi ISO 14583	0,28	23 014,00 st	6 432,41



## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	700018	Screw M6SH M6x35 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4017	0,56	2 570,00 st	1 431,10
Ingående material	700019	Screw M6SH M6x20 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4017	0,32	6 901,00 st	2 225,57
Ingående material	700020	Washer 6,4x12x1,6 200HV ZnFI ISO 7089	0,26	1 273,00 st	331,17
Ingående material	700021	Screw K6SF M4x8 A4 ISO 7380-2	0,18	898,00 st	166,04
Ingående material	700022	Lock Nut Flange M5 ZnNi DIN 6926	0,29	9 996,00 st	2 901,34
Ingående material	700023	Screw MC6S M8x20 12.9 ZnFI ISO 4762	1,13	564,00 st	636,62
Ingående material	700024	Screw MC6S M8x25 12.9 ZnFI ISO 4762	1,13	222,00 st	250,58
Ingående material	700025	Screw M6SH M8x20 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4017	0,73	711,00 st	519,74
Ingående material	700026	Washer 8,4x21x4 200HV ZnNi DIN 7349	0,70	883,00 st	617,00
Ingående material	700027	Lock Nut Flange M6 CL 8 ZnNi DIN 6926	0,25	1 195,00 st	294,21
Ingående material	700028	Screw MRT M4x10 8.8 ZnNi ISO 14583	0,22	198,00 st	44,49
Ingående material	700029	PT Screw RX K40x16 Black Zinc Plated WN 1412	0,30	9 860,00 st	2 986,94
Ingående material	700030	Nut LM6M M12 CL 10 ZnNi DIN 985	1,05	3 979,00 st	4 191,88
Ingående material	700031	Screw M6SH M10x20 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4017	1,14	11 160,00 st	12 716,82
Ingående material	700032	Lock Nut Flange M10 CL 8 ZnNi DIN 6926	0,66	1 310,00 st	859,03
Ingående material	700033	Lock nut M4 CL 6 ZnNi DIN 985	0,09	12 110,00 st	1 041,46
Ingående material	700034	Screw K6S M10x20 10.9 ZnFI ISO 7380-1	1,03	27 414,00 st	28 291,25
Ingående material	700035	Screw M6S M12x80 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4014	4,25	4 372,00 st	18 564,61
Ingående material	700036	Screw M6S M6x45 A2 ISO 4014	0,70	306,00 st	213,82
Ingående material	700037	Screw MC6S M8x12 12.9 ZnFI ISO 4762	0,86	483,00 st	415,38
Ingående material	700038	Screw MC6S M8x35 12.9 ZnFI ISO 4762	1,38	1 426,00 st	1 962,18
Ingående material	700039	Screw K6S M6x16 10.9 ZnNi ISO 7380-1	0,42	58 418,00 st	24 491,75
Ingående material	700040	Screw MRT M4x25 8.8 ZnNi ISO 14583	0,31	5 944,00 st	1 853,04
Ingående material	700041	Screw MRT M4x16 8.8 ZnNi ISO 14583	0,29	624,00 st	181,12
Ingående material	700042	Washer 6,4x25x1,5 200HV ZnNi SRKB	0,30	1 686,00 st	507,49
Ingående material	700043	Washer 4,3x9x0,8 A4 ISO 7089	0,03	5 069,00 st	158,03
Ingående material	700044	Lock Nut Flange M8 CL 8 ZnNi DIN 6926	0,38	6 133,00 st	2 307,54
Ingående material	700045	Nut M6M M6 CL 8 ZnFI DIN 934	0,19	6 936,00 st	1 327,20
Ingående material	700046	Screw K6S M5x16 10.9 ZnNi ISO 7380-1	0,45	3 742,00 st	1 669,40
Ingående material	700047	Screw K6S M5x6 10.9 ZnNi ISO 7380-1	0,25	1 608,00 st	401,04

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	700048	Screw M6S M10x1,25x40 8.8 ZnFI ISO 8765	3,71	920,00 st	3 412,05
Ingående material	700049	Screw M6S M5x40 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4014	0,43	1 156,00 st	497,08
Ingående material	700050	Screw M6SH M5x20 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4017	0,27	2 663,00 st	727,13
Ingående material	700051	Screw M6SH M6x12 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4017	0,31	4 572,00 st	1 425,32
Ingående material	700052	Screw M6SH M6x16 8.8 ZnFI ISO 4017	0,31	6 462,00 st	2 014,53
Ingående material	700053	Screw MF6S M6x20 A2 ISO 10642	0,31	2 430,00 st	744,49
Ingående material	700054	Screw MRT M5x10 8.8 ZnNi ISO 14583	0,26	1 907,00 st	496,11
Ingående material	700055	Screw MRT M6x25 8.8 ZnNi ISO 14583	0,74	897,00 st	663,42
Ingående material	700056	Screw KTS M8x30 8.8 ZnNi ISO 7380-1	1,85	1 512,00 st	2 795,69
Ingående material	700057	Screw MRT-TT M6x8 ZnNi DIN 7500 C (TX)	0,62	776,00 st	483,84
Ingående material	700058	Split pin 2,5x25 A4 ISO 1234	0,18	958,00 st	177,13
Ingående material	700059	Screw M6SH M12x30 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4017	2,29	3 766,00 st	8 623,20
Ingående material	700060	Screw M6SH M10x30 10.9 ZnFI ISO 4017	1,40	1 325,00 st	1 851,69
Ingående material	700061	Screw KTSF M8x40 A2 ISO 7380-2	1,80	222,00 st	398,55
Ingående material	700062	Serrated Lock Washer AZ 8,4 FZB DIN 6798 A	0,10	2 272,00 st	217,37
Ingående material	700063	Screw RTS 4,8x16 ZnNi ISO 14585 C	0,22	2 897,00 st	622,86
Ingående material	700064	Sheet Metal Nut L15,5mm D4,2	1,67	744,00 st	1 239,69
Ingående material	700065	Bolt CBH 10x25 FZB ISO 2341 B (SMS 2373)	6,34	127,00 st	805,50
Ingående material	700066	Split pin 3,2x25 FZB ISO 1234	0,15	190,00 st	27,78
Ingående material	700067	Screw RTS 4,2x16 black zinc plated ISO 14585 C	0,09	744,00 st	63,98
Ingående material	700068	Screw RTS 5,5x50 A4 ISO 14585 C	1,11	372,00 st	411,90
Ingående material	700069	Screw FXS 3,5x16 ZnNi DIN 7982 C	0,33	5 750,00 st	1 872,92
Ingående material	700070	Screw KFXS 4,2x25 ZnNi DIN 7983 C	0,31	14 676,00 st	4 597,33
Ingående material	700071	Blind Rivet 4x10 A2/A2 Dome head	0,48	1 092,00 st	523,56
Ingående material	700072	Blind Rivet 4,8x10 AL/ST M.GRIP Dome head	0,30	1 477,00 st	444,58
Ingående material	700073	Blind Rivet 3x10 A2/A2 Dome head	0,36	1 119,00 st	406,59
Ingående material	700074	Washer 8,4x20x1,5 A4 SRKB	0,30	344,00 st	102,06

## APPENDIX 9

Ingående material	700075	Screw M6S M10x1,25x40 10.9 ZnFI ISO 8765	3,71	1 578,00 st	5 852,41
Ingående material	700079	Blind rivet nut grooved M10 13,0x21,5 3,5-6	1,24	144,00 st	178,13
Ingående material	700080	Washer 10,5x25x4 200HV FZV DIN 7349	1,30	248,00 st	322,40
Ingående material	700081	Screw M6S M10x110 8.8 FZV ISO 4014	2,26	208,00 st	470,08
Ingående material	700082	Screw M6S M10x130 8.8 FZV ISO 4014	3,09	52,00 st	160,78
Ingående material	700083	Screw K6S M3x20 A2 ISO 7380-1	0,35	680,00 st	238,00
Ingående material	700084	Washer 3,2x7x0,5 A2 ISO 7089	0,02	680,00 st	12,92
Ingående material	700085	Nut LM6M M12x1,25 CL 8 FZB DIN 985	1,31	388,00 st	508,44
Ingående material	700086	Washer 10,5x22x4 FZB TBRB	0,61	632,00 st	387,94
Ingående material	700087	Blind rivet rosette 5x19 AL/AL-Plastic	7,13	340,00 st	2 424,20
Ingående material	700090	Screw MC6S M5x35 A2 ISO 4762	0,75	404,00 st	303,00
Ingående material	700091	Bolt CBH 10x45 FZB ISO 2341 B	25,20	30,00 st	756,00
Ingående material	700092	Screw MRT M5x12 A2 ISO 14583	4,14	282,00 st	1 167,48
Ingående material	700093	Screw M6SH M12x1.25 8.8 VZD DIN 961	7,88	220,00 st	1 733,60
Ingående material	700094	Screw M6SH M7x12 8.8 FZB ISO 4017	0,00	78,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	700095	Nut M6M M5 FZB CL8 DIN 934	0,00	189,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	700099	Nut U6M 3/8 UNF FZB ANSI B18.2.2	0,00	29,00 st	0,00
Ingående material	700100	Set Screw FSK6SS M10x1x10 45H ISO 4029	0,00	65,00 st	0,00
Pågående fordon	208046	Assy Station 6 Pinero	329 200,27	7,00 st	2 304 401,89
<b>SUMMA</b>					<b>24 645 182,79</b>